
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OBP OPS SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alejandro Espinosa 10 10 6 7 1 1 2 16 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2300 700 1600 700 4 20,0 2 8 3 1 12 917

Alexander Lopez 11 9 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 586 364 222 222 4 20 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Alysan Cruzat 10 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 200 100 100 100 4 20 1 6 2 0 8 1000

Ariel Pozo 8 7 2 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1357 500 857 429 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Armando Gonzalez 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 2 8 0 10 1000

Carlos A. Cusa 6 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 900 500 400 400 2 11 0 3 1 1 5 800

Carlos Echeverria 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 250 250 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Carlos Misat 12 10 4 5 2 0 1 10 0 0 9 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 500 4 20,0 1 4 1 1 6 833

Delis Hodelin 6 6 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 9,0 0 9 1 0 10 1000

Edismel Echevarria 4 4 1 4 1 0 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 2 7,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Erick MartI Pilotes 9 6 3 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1444 778 667 667 3 15,0 1 2 2 0 4 1000

Fidel Fabregas 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 333 667 333 1 5,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Jorge J. Sanchez 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 650 400 250 250 3 12,0 0 3 1 0 4 1000

Jose Sanchez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Leobel Carrasco 6 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 733 333 400 200 2 11,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Marc Anthony Lilly 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 333 667 333 2 11,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Rodniel La Fe 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 11,0 0 2 1 2 5 600

Vladimir Manreza 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yosjander Monje 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yunislandy Moura 6 6 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 833 333 500 333 3 9,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 118 105 29 37 9 2 4 62 0 0 24 0 1 12 1 7 0 0 1 1006 415 590 352 10 20,0 3 54 22 5 81 938

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Carlos A. Cusa 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 37 42 18 14 13 2 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,0 3,83 15,17 486

Carlos Misat 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 45 63 28 33 32 0 17 1 10 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7,0 6,43 32,00 622

Edismel Echevarria 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 4 3 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 2,50 10,50 364

Marc Anthony Lilly 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 26 35 10 10 10 1 7 3 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5,0 3,40 14,00 385

TOTAL 5 4 3 1 0 10 0 0 0 119 152 60 102 58 3 30 7 22 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 20,0 4,50 20,30 504
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